
                           Metro Suburban Conference Championship Meet
                                    Elmwood Park High School
                                        Elmwood Park, Il
                                        October 18, 2014
                                          
                          Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                     www.accuracetiming.com 
                                            
                               **** Girls' Varsity 3 Mile Run ****
   
   Place TmPl Bib# Name                         Yr Team                         Time    Pace     
   ===== ==== ==== ============================ == ============================ ======= ===== 
       1    1 3511 Aingel Matos                 11 Elmwood Park                 19:19.3  6:27 
       2    2 3513 Jayleen Pagan                11 Elmwood Park                 19:40.8  6:34 
       3    3 3500 Allie Boss                   09 Chicago Christian            19:46.2  6:36 
       4    4 3507 Cassidy Vandekamp            10 Chicago Christian            19:49.0  6:37 
       5    5 3506 Jill Van Dyk                 10 Chicago Christian            19:52.5  6:38 
       6    6 3505 Breanna Kooiman              12 Chicago Christian            19:56.0  6:39 
       7    7 3611 Hannah Bosman                11 Timothy Christian            19:58.8  6:40 
       8    8 3580 Elyssa Patricks              11 Illiana Christian            20:19.8  6:47 
       9    9 3571 Maddie Deyoung               09 Illiana Christian            20:20.7  6:47 
      10   10 3583 Holly Schoon                 12 Illiana Christian            20:21.1  6:48 
      11   11 3577 Gabby Kreykes                10 Illiana Christian            20:21.7  6:48 
      12      3640 Alex Garcia                  12 Walther Lutheran             20:49.8  6:57 
      13   12 3509 Maggie Connelly              10 Elmwood Park                 20:55.8  6:59 
      14   13 3584 Rachel Smits                 12 Illiana Christian            21:00.5  7:01 
      15   14 3576 Juliana Knot                 10 Illiana Christian            21:19.2  7:07 
      16   15 3572 Brittany Groen               11 Illiana Christian            21:28.3  7:10 
      17   16 3615 Nicole Terpstra              11 Timothy Christian            21:35.7  7:12 
      18   17 3503 Sarah Claud                  11 Chicago Christian            21:39.3  7:14 
      19   18 3517 Siara Simental               12 Elmwood Park                 22:02.8  7:21 
      20   19 3617 Ellie Wiener                 11 Timothy Christian            22:12.8  7:25 
      21   20 3504 Becca Falb                   10 Chicago Christian            22:16.1  7:26 
      22   21 3508 Natalie Alvardo              09 Elmwood Park                 22:22.7  7:28 
      23   22 3501 Jess Brady                   12 Chicago Christian            22:23.4  7:28 
      24   23 3515 Sierra Ramos                 12 Elmwood Park                 22:33.5  7:32 
      25   24 3616 Ellie Vanstee                12 Timothy Christian            22:37.5  7:33 
      26   25 3516 Gianna Rubino                12 Elmwood Park                 22:50.7  7:37 
      27      3641 Tamron Morris                11 Walther Lutheran             23:02.1  7:41 
      28   26 3612 Catherine Carter             09 Timothy Christian            23:23.3  7:48 
      29      3586 Jade Almguer                 12 Ridgewood                    24:31.5  8:11 
      30   27 3613 Madi Garcia                  09 Timothy Christian            24:38.3  8:13 
      31   28 3545 Florina Carrillo             10 Guerin                       25:05.5  8:22 
      32   29 3556 Bridget O'Sullivan           09 Guerin                       25:13.5  8:25 
      33   30 3554 Connie McNulty               09 Guerin                       25:14.9  8:25 
      34   31 3553 Melanie Martinez             10 Guerin                       26:19.7  8:47 
      35   32 3559 Karla Rubin De Celis         10 Guerin                       27:34.8  9:12 
      36   33 3547 Sophia Chavez                12 Guerin                       28:47.9  9:36 
      37   34 3548 Samantha Dabe                11 Guerin                       30:27.3 10:10 



      
                        Metro Suburban Conference Championship Meet
                                 Elmwood Park High School
                                     Elmwood Park, Il
                                     October 18, 2014
                                       
                       Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                  www.accuracetiming.com 
                                         
                            **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****

  1.    35  Chicago Christian                     (20:12.6  101:03.0 1:53.1)
====================================================
  1      3  Allie Boss                09 19:46.2
  2      4  Cassidy Vandekamp         10 19:49.0
  3      5  Jill Van Dyk              10 19:52.5
  4      6  Breanna Kooiman           12 19:56.0
  5     17  Sarah Claud               11 21:39.3
  6   ( 20) Becca Falb                10 22:16.1
  7   ( 22) Jess Brady                12 22:23.4

  2.    51  Illiana Christian                     (20:28.8  102:23.8 0:40.7)
====================================================
  1      8  Elyssa Patricks           11 20:19.8
  2      9  Maddie Deyoung            09 20:20.7
  3     10  Holly Schoon              12 20:21.1
  4     11  Gabby Kreykes             10 20:21.7
  5     13  Rachel Smits              12 21:00.5
  6   ( 14) Juliana Knot              10 21:19.2
  7   ( 15) Brittany Groen            11 21:28.3

  3.    54  Elmwood Park                          (20:52.3  104:21.4 3:03.4)
====================================================
  1      1  Aingel Matos              11 19:19.3
  2      2  Jayleen Pagan             11 19:40.8
  3     12  Maggie Connelly           10 20:55.8
  4     18  Siara Simental            12 22:02.8
  5     21  Natalie Alvardo           09 22:22.7
  6   ( 23) Sierra Ramos              12 22:33.5
  7   ( 25) Gianna Rubino             12 22:50.7

  4.    92  Timothy Christian                     (21:57.7  109:48.1 3:24.5)
====================================================
  1      7  Hannah Bosman             11 19:58.8
  2     16  Nicole Terpstra           11 21:35.7
  3     19  Ellie Wiener              11 22:12.8
  4     24  Ellie Vanstee             12 22:37.5
  5     26  Catherine Carter          09 23:23.3
  6   ( 27) Madi Garcia               09 24:38.3

  5.   150  Guerin                                (25:53.7  129:28.4 2:29.3)
====================================================
  1     28  Florina Carrillo          10 25:05.5
  2     29  Bridget O'Sullivan        09 25:13.5
  3     30  Connie McNulty            09 25:14.9
  4     31  Melanie Martinez          10 26:19.7
  5     32  Karla Rubin De Celis      10 27:34.8
  6   ( 33) Sophia Chavez             12 28:47.9
  7   ( 34) Samantha Dabe             11 30:27.3



                           Metro Suburban Conference Championship Meet
                                    Elmwood Park High School
                                        Elmwood Park, Il
                                        October 18, 2014
                                          
                          Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                     www.accuracetiming.com 
                                            
                           **** Girls' Junior Varsity 3 Mile Run ****
                                                        
   Place TmPl Bib# Name                         Yr Team                         Time    Pace     
   ===== ==== ==== ============================ == ============================ ======= ===== 
       1      3643 Lauren Suttle                09 Walther Lutheran             21:03.1  7:02 
       2      3639 Jennyfur Flores              09 Walther Lutheran             21:51.0  7:17 
       3      3587 Kinga Sojka                  10 Ridgewood                    23:14.5  7:45 
       4    1 3569 Ale Crevier                  12 Illiana Christian            23:25.5  7:49 
       5    2 3585 Grace Vandam                 09 Illiana Christian            23:36.0  7:52 
       6    3 3578 Carla Lopez                  10 Illiana Christian            24:03.0  8:01 
       7      3644 Chloe Tominac                10 Walther Lutheran             24:38.2  8:13 
       8      3518 Kamila Stolowski             09 Elmwood Park                 25:28.9  8:30 
       9      3521 Victoria Woronko             10 Elmwood Park                 25:34.7  8:32 
      10    4 3575 Diane Kamp                   12 Illiana Christian            25:36.0  8:32 
      11    5 3570 Zariah Cross                 09 Illiana Christian            26:16.2  8:46 
      12    6 3579 Asia Miller                  10 Illiana Christian            26:51.0  8:57 
      13      3502 Maya Cain                    12 Chicago Christian            26:57.8  9:00 
      14    7 3581 Lizzie Powell                09 Illiana Christian            28:05.2  9:22 
      15      3510 Melissa Endaya               10 Elmwood Park                 28:30.0  9:30 
      16    8 3552 Betheel Lozano               10 Guerin                       28:39.7  9:34 
      17      3574 Nascha Hladek                09 Illiana Christian            30:16.7 10:06 
      18    9 3555 Katelyn Morales              11 Guerin                       30:28.4 10:10 
      19      3582 Ariel Schaffer               09 Illiana Christian            31:23.9 10:28 
      20   10 3550 Illiana Farfan               11 Guerin                       31:58.2 10:40 
      21   11 3560 Alexandra Villa              10 Guerin                       32:03.8 10:42 
      22   12 3557 Melissa Pinz                 11 Guerin                       34:00.1 11:21 



      
                        Metro Suburban Conference Championship Meet
                                 Elmwood Park High School
                                     Elmwood Park, Il
                                     October 18, 2014
                                       
                       Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                  www.accuracetiming.com 
                                         
                        **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****

  1.    15  Illiana Christian                     (24:35.4  122:56.7 2:50.7)
====================================================
  1      1  Ale Crevier               12 23:25.5
  2      2  Grace Vandam              09 23:36.0
  3      3  Carla Lopez               10 24:03.0
  4      4  Diane Kamp                12 25:36.0
  5      5  Zariah Cross              09 26:16.2
  6   (  6) Asia Miller               10 26:51.0
  7   (  7) Lizzie Powell             09 28:05.2

  2.    50  Guerin                                (31:26.1  157:10.2 5:20.4)
====================================================
  1      8  Betheel Lozano            10 28:39.7
  2      9  Katelyn Morales           11 30:28.4
  3     10  Illiana Farfan            11 31:58.2
  4     11  Alexandra Villa           10 32:03.8
  5     12  Melissa Pinz              11 34:00.1



                           Metro Suburban Conference Championship Meet
                                    Elmwood Park High School
                                        Elmwood Park, Il
                                        October 18, 2014
                                          
                          Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                     www.accuracetiming.com 
                                            
                               **** Boys' Varsity 3 Mile Run ****
   
   Place TmPl Bib# Name                         Yr Team                         Time    Pace     
   ===== ==== ==== ============================ == ============================ ======= ===== 
       1    1 3596 Nick Fiene                   12 Illiana Christian            15:23.3  5:08 
       2    2 3599 Colin Deyoung                11 Illiana Christian            15:34.1  5:12 
       3    3 3598 Nick Wondaal                 11 Illiana Christian            15:44.7  5:15 
       4    4 3597 Tom McGuire                  12 Illiana Christian            15:56.8  5:19 
       5    5 3532 Luke Kieffer                 12 Elmwood Park                 16:29.2  5:30 
       6    6 3528 Keit Dine                    11 Elmwood Park                 16:32.4  5:31 
       7    7 3522 Dante Bruno                  11 Elmwood Park                 16:49.0  5:37 
       8    8 3626 Michael Larkin               11 Timothy Christian            17:04.1  5:42 
       9    9 3600 Jacob Thompson               10 Illiana Christian            17:12.3  5:45 
      10   10 3530 Kyle Gyselinck               12 Elmwood Park                 17:26.0  5:49 
      11   11 3592 Kieran Moore                 09 Ridgewood                    17:32.1  5:51 
      12   12 3535 Cameron Rybak                11 Elmwood Park                 17:38.0  5:53 
      13   13 3544 Nick Wojcik                  11 Elmwood Park                 17:41.7  5:54 
      14   14 3647 Luis Dieguez                 09 Walther Lutheran             17:50.4  5:57 
      15   15 3601 Aaron Knapper                11 Illiana Christian            17:51.7  5:58 
      16   16 3628 Noah Pavlakos                11 Timothy Christian            17:52.9  5:58 
      17   17 3651 Mitch Kruckenberg            11 Walther Lutheran             17:53.0  5:58 
      18   18 3620 Matt Fox                     10 Timothy Christian            18:03.7  6:02 
      19   19 3657 Jaylin Williams              10 Walther Lutheran             18:05.4  6:02 
      20   20 3602 Luke Boss                    11 Illiana Christian            18:05.9  6:02 
      21   21 3655 Jack Simzyk                  10 Walther Lutheran             18:12.8  6:05 
      22   22 3631 Aidan Shervheim              10 Timothy Christian            18:17.3  6:06 
      23   23 3635 Phil Troxel                  12 Timothy Christian            18:22.1  6:08 
      24   24 3591 Kevin Moore                  11 Ridgewood                    18:31.2  6:11 
      25   25 3627 Andrew Mittlestaedt          10 Timothy Christian            18:37.2  6:13 
      26   26 3649 Jacob Friederich             12 Walther Lutheran             18:49.9  6:17 
      27   27 3594 Adonis Silva                 11 Ridgewood                    18:53.3  6:18 
      28   28 3636 Tommy Troxel                 10 Timothy Christian            18:53.7  6:18 
      29   29 3589 Kamil Bonifaciuk             10 Ridgewood                    19:04.0  6:22 
      30   30 3652 Kobe Morris                  10 Walther Lutheran             19:07.2  6:23 
      31   31 3536 Jeremy Rybak                 10 Elmwood Park                 19:18.5  6:27 
      32      3561 Edgar Calderone              12 Guerin                       19:37.8  6:33 
      33   32 3590 Ethan Hardy                  10 Ridgewood                    19:41.8  6:34 
      34   33 3645 James Childs                 11 Walther Lutheran             19:51.9  6:38 
      35      3562 Jacob De Leon                12 Guerin                       22:24.5  7:29 
      36      3564 Brian Guratowski             11 Guerin                       26:14.1  8:45 



      
                        Metro Suburban Conference Championship Meet
                                 Elmwood Park High School
                                     Elmwood Park, Il
                                     October 18, 2014
                                       
                       Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                  www.accuracetiming.com 
                                         
                            **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****

  1.    19  Illiana Christian                     (15:58.3  79:51.2 1:49.0)
====================================================
  1      1  Nick Fiene                12 15:23.3
  2      2  Colin Deyoung             11 15:34.1
  3      3  Nick Wondaal              11 15:44.7
  4      4  Tom McGuire               12 15:56.8
  5      9  Jacob Thompson            10 17:12.3
  6   ( 15) Aaron Knapper             11 17:51.7
  7   ( 20) Luke Boss                 11 18:05.9

  2.    40  Elmwood Park                          (16:59.0  84:54.6 1:08.8)
====================================================
  1      5  Luke Kieffer              12 16:29.2
  2      6  Keit Dine                 11 16:32.4
  3      7  Dante Bruno               11 16:49.0
  4     10  Kyle Gyselinck            12 17:26.0
  5     12  Cameron Rybak             11 17:38.0
  6   ( 13) Nick Wojcik               11 17:41.7
  7   ( 31) Jeremy Rybak              10 19:18.5

  3.    87  Timothy Christian                     (17:56.1  89:40.1 1:18.0)
====================================================
  1      8  Michael Larkin            11 17:04.1
  2     16  Noah Pavlakos             11 17:52.9
  3     18  Matt Fox                  10 18:03.7
  4     22  Aidan Shervheim           10 18:17.3
  5     23  Phil Troxel               12 18:22.1
  6   ( 25) Andrew Mittlestaedt       10 18:37.2
  7   ( 28) Tommy Troxel              10 18:53.7

  4.    97  Walther Lutheran                      (18:10.3  90:51.5 0:59.5)
====================================================
  1     14  Luis Dieguez              09 17:50.4
  2     17  Mitch Kruckenberg         11 17:53.0
  3     19  Jaylin Williams           10 18:05.4
  4     21  Jack Simzyk               10 18:12.8
  5     26  Jacob Friederich          12 18:49.9
  6   ( 30) Kobe Morris               10 19:07.2
  7   ( 33) James Childs              11 19:51.9

  5.   123  Ridgewood                             (18:44.5  93:42.4 2:09.7)
====================================================
  1     11  Kieran Moore              09 17:32.1
  2     24  Kevin Moore               11 18:31.2
  3     27  Adonis Silva              11 18:53.3
  4     29  Kamil Bonifaciuk          10 19:04.0
  5     32  Ethan Hardy               10 19:41.8



                           Metro Suburban Conference Championship Meet
                                    Elmwood Park High School
                                        Elmwood Park, Il
                                        October 18, 2014
                                          
                          Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                     www.accuracetiming.com 
                                            
                         **** Boys' Freshman/Sophomore 3 Mile Run ****  
   
   Place TmPl Bib# Name                         Yr Team                         Time    Pace     
   ===== ==== ==== ============================ == ============================ ======= ===== 
       1    1 3603 Derek Van Prooyen            09 Illiana Christian            16:51.7  5:38 
       2    2 3604 Austin Ohm                   09 Illiana Christian            16:54.6  5:39 
       3    3 3605 Ryan Knootz                  10 Illiana Christian            17:34.6  5:52 
       4    4 3606 Josh Clay                    10 Illiana Christian            18:13.7  6:05 
       5    5 3607 Kyle Zuidema                 09 Illiana Christian            18:36.0  6:12 
       6    6 3633 William Terpstra             09 Timothy Christian            18:51.4  6:18 
       7    7 3650 David Garcia                 09 Walther Lutheran             18:57.3  6:20 
       8    8 3534 Justin Nieves                09 Elmwood Park                 19:00.6  6:21 
       9    9 3538 Devon Schumann               09 Elmwood Park                 19:17.9  6:26 
      10   10 3656 Gus Viise                    09 Walther Lutheran             19:26.2  6:29 
      11   11 3540 Jack Stranges                10 Elmwood Park                 19:33.1  6:32 
      12   12 3630 Jordan Scheidler             10 Timothy Christian            19:36.3  6:33 
      13   13 3533 Alex Martinez                09 Elmwood Park                 19:45.9  6:36 
      14   14 3608 Mycal Cross                  09 Illiana Christian            19:55.8  6:39 
      15   15 3618 Riley Chapman                12 Timothy Christian            20:04.5  6:42 
      16   16 3634 Elijah Tornow                10 Timothy Christian            20:05.8  6:42 
      17   17 3621 Chris Gregorio               12 Timothy Christian            20:11.0  6:44 
      18   18 3539 Frankie Stocco               10 Elmwood Park                 20:31.3  6:51 
      19   19 3531 William Jordan               09 Elmwood Park                 20:39.2  6:54 
      20   20 3629 Sam Roozeboom                09 Timothy Christian            20:53.8  6:58 
      21   21 3638 Nathaniel Yurschak           09 Timothy Christian            21:34.4  7:12 
      22      3625 Brady Klooster               09 Timothy Christian            21:37.6  7:13 
      23      3619 Caleb Clark                  12 Timothy Christian            21:42.3  7:15 
      24      3588 Ricky Belandria              09 Ridgewood                    21:47.9  7:16 
      25   22 3524 Justin Capule                09 Elmwood Park                 21:56.8  7:19 
      26   23 3609 Kyle Rhienhout               09 Illiana Christian            22:06.4  7:23 
      27      3595 Alex Woloz                   10 Ridgewood                    22:39.6  7:34 
      28      3637 Eric Vandernaald             09 Timothy Christian            22:47.2  7:36 
      29      3624 Steven Huizenga              09 Timothy Christian            23:13.7  7:45 
      30      3622 Caleb Heyboer                09 Timothy Christian            23:25.7  7:49 
      31   24 3648 Aaron Feltz                  10 Walther Lutheran             23:42.1  7:55 
      32   25 3653 Jose Popoca                  10 Walther Lutheran             23:46.2  7:56 
      33      3527 Julian Delgado               09 Elmwood Park                 24:06.2  8:03 
      34      3623 Jacob Houseman               10 Timothy Christian            24:10.6  8:04 
      35   26 3646 Zach Clark                   10 Walther Lutheran             24:16.4  8:06 
      36      3593 Sebastian Roman              09 Ridgewood                    24:46.7  8:16 
      37      3543 Mitchell Wojcik              09 Elmwood Park                 25:46.0  8:36 
      38      3529 Kyle Garcia                  10 Elmwood Park                 26:17.3  8:46 
      39      3632 Matthew Taylor               09 Timothy Christian            28:53.9  9:38 



      
                        Metro Suburban Conference Championship Meet
                                 Elmwood Park High School
                                     Elmwood Park, Il
                                     October 18, 2014
                                       
                       Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                  www.accuracetiming.com 
                                         
                       **** Boys' Freshman/Sophomore Team Score ****

  1.    15  Illiana Christian                     (17:38.2  88:10.6 1:44.3)
====================================================
  1      1  Derek Van Prooyen         09 16:51.7
  2      2  Austin Ohm                09 16:54.6
  3      3  Ryan Knootz               10 17:34.6
  4      4  Josh Clay                 10 18:13.7
  5      5  Kyle Zuidema              09 18:36.0
  6   ( 14) Mycal Cross               09 19:55.8
  7   ( 23) Kyle Rhienhout            09 22:06.4

  2.    59  Elmwood Park                          (19:37.8  98:08.8 1:30.7)
====================================================
  1      8  Justin Nieves             09 19:00.6
  2      9  Devon Schumann            09 19:17.9
  3     11  Jack Stranges             10 19:33.1
  4     13  Alex Martinez             09 19:45.9
  5     18  Frankie Stocco            10 20:31.3
  6   ( 19) William Jordan            09 20:39.2
  7   ( 22) Justin Capule             09 21:56.8

  3.    66  Timothy Christian                     (19:45.8  98:49.0 1:19.6)
====================================================
  1      6  William Terpstra          09 18:51.4
  2     12  Jordan Scheidler          10 19:36.3
  3     15  Riley Chapman             12 20:04.5
  4     16  Elijah Tornow             10 20:05.8
  5     17  Chris Gregorio            12 20:11.0
  6   ( 20) Sam Roozeboom             09 20:53.8
  7   ( 21) Nathaniel Yurschak        09 21:34.4

  4.    92  Walther Lutheran                      (22:01.7  110:08.2 5:19.1)
====================================================
  1      7  David Garcia              09 18:57.3
  2     10  Gus Viise                 09 19:26.2
  3     24  Aaron Feltz               10 23:42.1
  4     25  Jose Popoca               10 23:46.2
  5     26  Zach Clark                10 24:16.4



                           Metro Suburban Conference Championship Meet
                                    Elmwood Park High School
                                        Elmwood Park, Il
                                        October 18, 2014
                                          
                          Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                     www.accuracetiming.com 
                                            
                           **** Girls' and Boys' Open 2 Mile Run ****
   
   Place TmPl Bib# Name                    Gen Yr Team                         Time    Pace     
   ===== ==== ==== ======================= === == ============================ ======= ===== 
       1      3461 Brian Pershbacher       M   12 Illiana Christian            18:49.8  9:25 
       2      3460 Austin Witlock          M   11 Illiana Christian            19:05.0  9:33 
       3    1 3537 Nicl Schmidt            M   11 Elmwood Park                 19:20.4  9:41 
       4    2 3542 Matt Walker             M   12 Elmwood Park                 19:27.4  9:44 
       5    3 3526 Chris Coronado          M   11 Elmwood Park                 19:50.1  9:56 
       6    4 3523 Alex Calle              M   12 Elmwood Park                 20:03.5 10:02 
       7    5 3525 Ryan Capule             M   11 Elmwood Park                 20:11.4 10:06 
       8    6 3541 Daniel Surowiec         M   11 Elmwood Park                 20:40.4 10:21 
       9      3459 Konnor Northleat        M   09 Illiana Christian            25:50.5 12:56 
      10      3462 Benji Xu                M   12 Walther Lutheran             25:50.6 12:56 



                        Metro Suburban Conference Championship Meet
                                 Elmwood Park High School
                                     Elmwood Park, Il
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                       Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                  www.accuracetiming.com 
                                         
                              **** Boys' Open Team Score ****

  1.    15  Elmwood Park                          (19:46.6  98:52.8 0:51.0)
====================================================
  1      1  Nicl Schmidt              11 19:20.4
  2      2  Matt Walker               12 19:27.4
  3      3  Chris Coronado            11 19:50.1
  4      4  Alex Calle                12 20:03.5
  5      5  Ryan Capule               11 20:11.4
  6   (  6) Daniel Surowiec           11 20:40.4


